

City of Tacoma

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES39670 Version: 1 Name: Purchase Resolution – MultiCare Centers of

Occupational Medicine

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 2/24/2017 In control: City Council
On agenda: 3/7/2017 Final action: 3/7/2017

Title: A resolution awarding a contract to MultiCare Health Systems d.b.a.

MultiCare Centers of Occupational Medicine, in the amount of \$206,950, plus sales tax, plus a 3 percent contingency, for a total of \$650,000, budgeted from the Fire Miscellaneous Special Revenue Fund and the General Fund, for wellness fitness program medical examinations for firefighters, for an initial two-year period, with the option to renew for two additional two-year periods - Specification No.

FD16-0426F.

[Michael Fitzgerald, Assistant to the Chief; James P. Duggan, Fire Chief]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 39670, 2. City Council Action Memorandum

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/7/2017	1	City Council	adopted	Pass

A resolution awarding a contract to MultiCare Health Systems d.b.a.

MultiCare Centers of Occupational Medicine, in the amount of \$206,950, plus sales tax, plus a 3 percent contingency, for a total of \$650,000, budgeted from the Fire Miscellaneous Special Revenue Fund and the General Fund, for wellness fitness program medical examinations for firefighters, for an initial two-year period, with the option to renew for two additional two-year periods - Specification No. FD16-0426F.
[Michael Fitzgerald, Assistant to the Chief; James P. Duggan, Fire Chief]